Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 ● Low Cost, Few External Components
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Insert the desired suffix letter (from the Threshold Suffix Guide
table) into the blank to complete the part number. All devices
must be ordered in increments of 2500 pieces. Sample stock is
typically held on standard versions only. Contact factory for
availability.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6701_KA-T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX6701A_KA-T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
WDI
RST_IN2RST_IN1
( ) ARE FOR MAX6702(A) ONLY.
1
2
8
7
WDO
RESET (RESET)VCC
GND
MR
SOT23
TOP VIEW
3
4
6
5
MAX6701(A)
MAX6702(A)
MAX6703(A)
MAX6701-08/
MAX6701A-03A/
MAX6705A-07A
Low-Voltage, SOT23 µP Supervisors with Power-Fail
In/Out, Manual Reset, and Watchdog Timer
19-1952; Rev 4; 5/14
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuit and Selector Guide appear at
end of data sheet.
VCC .......................................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
Open-Drain RESET, WDO, PFO  ........................-0.3V to +6.0V
Push-Pull RESET, RESET, WDO, PFO ... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
MR, WDI, PFI, RST_IN1, RST_IN2 ......... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Input Current (VCC) ............................................................20mA
Output Current (O, WDO) ..................................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
 8-Pin SOT23 (derate 8.9mW/°C above +70°C) ..........714mW
Operating Temperature Range ......................... -40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................ -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
(VCC = +4.25V to +5.5V for L/M versions, VCC = +2.55V to +3.6V for the T/S/R versions, VCC = +2.1V to +2.75V for the Z/Y versions.
TA = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise specified. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Operating Voltage Range VCC
TA = 0°C to +125°C 1.0 5.5
V
TA = -40°C to +125°C 1.2 5.5
Supply Current
MR Unconnected
ICC
VCC < 5.5V, no load 12 25
µAVCC < 3.6V, no load 9 20
VCC < 3.6V, no load (MAX6708 only) 6 20
VCC Reset Threshold
(VCC falling)
VTH
MAX670_L/MAX670_AL